PROJECT CHANGE REQUEST

Project ID 0812000092
District /EA 08 0R510 2014 SHCPP

PGM Del FY

Prog Code

6/30/2016 201.235

PPNQ _0168S

Project (Scope) Description: SBD 015

Descript]

INSTALL VEGETATION CONTROL UNDERNEATH METAL

PGM Doc,
Ctv Rte PM
7.0

R20.0

BEAM GUARDRAIL.

Does this project involve

proposition 1B fund(s) ? No [Yes Location; In San Bernardino Co Fr 0.1 Mi S/o Etiwanda Oh
To Cleghorn Rd Uc

Type(s): CMIA, Route 99, STIP, SHOPP, Etc. SHOPP

SCOPE. COST & SCHEDULE CHANGES
Type of Request: BIPGM Cost [1PGM Year KIScope [Jsplit/‘Combine [XOther: Post Mile Adjustment

COMPONENT EXISTING | PROPOSED | COST EXPENDED to COST CHANGE

(PROGRAMMED) Date % COMPLETE

Value EY Value EY Expended %Expended *:Complets| Value Yalue % Yrs Type
PASED $140 2016 [$140 2016 |$103 74.0%  100.0% |$0 00% 0 NA
PS&E $275 2016 $275 2016 |$0 0.0%  00% |3$0 00% 0 NA
RIWSUP | 525 2016 |$25 2016 | $0 00%  00% |$0 00% 0 NA
CONSUP |[$240 2016 |$240 2016 |30 0.0%  00% |$0 00% 0 NA
RIWCAP |30 2016 | $10 2016 | $0 0.0%  00% |$10 ? -
CON CAP |[$1,200 2016 [$1,200 2016 |$0 0.0% 0.0% {$0 00% 0 NA
Total $1,880  $1,890 $103 $10 0.5%

WHAT PHASE IS
THE PROJECT IN? PRE-PGM DELIVERY YR [XI PGM DELIVERY YR & PRE VOTE [] POST VOTE []

Cost Change Type Description Data Systems Changed
i brogrammed
Cost Change Request Types | Budget Approved Cost
A Programming Cost Change . CTIPS AMS Advantage
B : Headquarters Cost Approval AMS Advantage
c District Cost Documentation :
NA No Change Proposed
Supplemental Funds Requests
SFR Supplemental Funds Request if E:;nei;?:?enst?l&ﬁ;

uiy Dy New Description
SBd 015 7.55/8.71

New Project Description: SBd 210  Jersmzme. |15 from Victoria St. UC to 0.6 mi s/o Summit Ave. UC & SR
{Only If Revised)  gafety Project "010™ [ Yes [XINo -210 from 0.3 mi e/o East Ave. OC to San Sevaine Rd. UC

Project EXISTING .; PROPOSED |PERFORMANCE CHANGE (SHOPP PRIMARY PERFORMANGE
Performance | (PROGRAMMED) | OUTPUT BY PROJEGT CODE)
79 Locations | 154 Locations

1 DISTRICT/EA 08 - DR510



PROJECT CHANGE REQUEST

1.) What is the proposed change?
The proposed change Is o reduce the scope of this project by reducing the project limits on |- 15 fram PM 7.00/R20.00 to PM
7.66/8.71, and include SR-210, PM 10.76/12.35, along with the revised description of location. Also, right of way cost estimate
is Increased ko $10,000 in right of way capital funds required for project permit fees.

The existing profect performance was underestimated and it should be higher than the 79 locations value reported In the
Project Initiation Proposal (PIP). Based on the new project limits, the estimated project performance value is 154 locations.

2.) Complete the following regarding the last two Cost Estimates. ($'s in 1,000's.)

1. Estimate Date: 7114 Const Capital $1,200 R/W Capital $10
2. Estimate Date: 9/11 Const Capital $1 ,200 R/W Capital $0

3.) What was the reason for the change?

During the PA&ED phase, it was determined to remove the portion of the work from PM 14.0/18. 4 since
EA 08-0K710 will be including this portion of work. Also, after a more detailed estimate was performed, it
‘'was determined there would not be sufficient funds for the entire project limits. Therefore, it was declded
to limit the work within the I 15/SR-210 interchange where there was a greater need.

Also, right of way capital requ;red for project permit fees was not included in the original cost estimate of
the project.

2 : DISTRICT/EA 08 - OR510




PROJECT CHANGE REQUEST

4.} When was the change discovered?

The change was discovered during review and development of the PA&ED phase of the project in November 2013,
and aiso during review of other proposed projects within and in the vicinity of the project limits.

5.) What has been done to minimize any change? 7
Poriion of the removed work at PM 14.0/16.4 will be included in the Devore project EA 08-0K710 {currently under

construction), and the remaining portions will be included in a separate follow-up landscape project to be
programmed in the future,

6.) What can be constructed with the programmed funds?

The project limits are being reduced |n order to stay within programmed funds. There is no change in the proposed
items of work to be done. ‘

7.) If the scope Is reduced or split, would the removed work need o be reprogrammed or added to
another project?
Yes. Portion of the removed work will be included in the Devore project EA 08-0K710, and the remaining por‘tlons
will be included in a follow-up landscape project to he programmed in the fuiture,

8.} Is a supplemental scoping document needed? If yes, status?
MNo. This PCR will document the new Description and Post Mile limits and Scope.

9.} Was a value analysis study conducted? Explain the results of the study or why a study was not
conducted.

Npo, a VA study was not conducted for this project, however, principles of value engineering have heen applied to
this project.

3 DISTRICT/EA 08 - OR510




PROJECT CHANGE REQUEST

10.} Cost - Where witl the required funds come from?
Required funds for R/W Capital will come from the SHOPP program.

11.} Prior PCR's - List other PCR's praviously approved.
None.

12.} (A) STIP-RIP: When did the District discuss this with the Headquarters STIF Program Manager and the
RTPA or County Transportation Commlsslons Staff? Explain thelr reaction.

N/A.

(B) STIP-IIP: When did the District discuss this with the Headquarters STIP Program Manaaer"
Explain their reaction. ‘
N/A.

{C) SHOPP: When did the District discuss this with the Headquarters Program Manager? Explain their
reaction.

This change was discussed with the HQ Program Advisor, Dawn Grinstain during the PA&ED development phase,
who concurred with the change in the scope on 10/6/2014.

13.) Lessons Learned, New Strategies (VWhat new information pertaining to this project could be beneficial to
others?)

A well defined scope should be finalized early on during the P{D stage of the project development. This is vital to
the project to avoid inconsistency in the project programming documents resulting in project delivery delay and
higher costs.

4 DISTRICT/EA 08 - OR510




PROJECT CHANGE REQUEST

44.} District Signatures

-y
Fi N,i".
-

Dy L2/ 15714 809-383-6349
Samesr Desb Date Phone Number (Public/ATSS)
District Pro]et:t Manager . 3
A i~ i
_ lv\ ‘) ) | { }Jii §_%L§
LSy&d Raza u/ Date '
At
Daputy District Direstor
Program/Project Management B
| APPROVAL - COMMENTS - CONCERNS ' .
5t ppw concurrence [J DPM Objections
15.) Comments and Concerns
Luis Batincourt Dats

Headquarters Project Delivery Coordinator

i APPROVAL 7 N

Approve Dany No HQ Actiop
™ Cost O ] O
" / scope O O O
Scheduls O C 0
BAS;EM ﬁjmm P.E z'iéi;/!‘f" HEREmRI. L O
District D[mctor o i . L D
Revise & Resubmit [[] [ N

ko i l{%ﬁg K,/QJ tng-/r‘s’

JAMES E. DAVIS : " RACHEL FALSETTI
HQ DIVISION CHIEF o HQ DIVISION CHIEF
PROJECT MANAGEMENT TRANSPORTATION PROGRAMMING

5 DISTRICT/EA 08 - ORB10



PROJECT CHANGE REQUEST

QUIRED ATTACHMENT

{(a) Attach 1 page copy (sc:raenprmt) of project workplanfstatus schadule.
(b) Attach curreni CTIPS project information.

{c) PCR Data Worksheet for

all split and combines.

Note: Except for summary cost estimats, iffiwhen needed, Do Not attach anything else. (No 6 page reports;

amendments; etc.)

5] DISTRICT/EA 08 - OR510




SHFDISTRICT 8 PROGRANMING Monday, November 24, 2014

Delivery Plan: ® Yes | CFD; O Yes |AADD: < Yes  JHPP: O Yes [Close Out < Yes { Minor A: 3 Yes Minar B: ©F Yes RAW O Yes Substitute: © Ves
|2 Majors <3 Minors & Maintenance [ CCA Majors 2 CCA Minors © GUA Maint < Archived Majors  © Aschived Minors €O Archived Malnt

Status: @ Active O Archived © Deleted < Inactive |O splivGombine | R -
Planning: 8 Yr PID/Start Date - @ Yes __ G/8111. Sijeci Nickname: BB 15 ROADSIDE SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ;
EA QRBAQ | wourdy] Raute] Begn €0 T End PR TR BrGED FIOTO0Tam Lsruneny, | FIBGBin,  [Fonumg Fe|anageien & ¢ PPN, |
PN: 0812000092 88D (016 7 R20 2018 2014 SHOPP : 5112'%35‘ 2016 01685
Trmeol anager: Lieuih S, Project Engineer: 3 CTC Funds Reg Date/Amount;
Sameer Deeh Stove Magallanes
Prcvioss FM Refin Achy 5/8/2013 Poovious DS. Prviis PE- -
Structure Sanior: Consiruction Senior: Residenl Englneer: f\gtygl Const Cost: 9—1270apaclty: CTC Funds Voted Date/Amount:
William More : .
~ Praywus 58! Erovipys (6. 32202012 rev.ous RE. ; sns
Descnptlon of Location: Savings or Overrun from Prog Amt:  §Savings /Overrun from Voted Amt:
IN SAN BERNARDING CO FR 0.1 M1 §/0 ETIWANDA OH TC CLEGHORN
RD UG -
Description of Work: +ed/OtherFunds; E76: State/Local Partnarship:
INSTALL VEGETATICN CONTROL UNDERNEATH METAL BEAM NHS
GUARDRAIL. - . Senis :
Toan: FCO: 0 Yas  HG Fund Resenation: © Yas Am_andmn_nt:" ] fitahe AAA; % mall Business;
E e L Sy} Ye 79 LocATIoNs |L___|| |
: ; [Fundin :
| L ?2;?‘14% Bt olover o e 2012] GG I ROMEs
' R Toad iy | 20140508-LS - For HQrs e projoct SPES | ° "
Oversght: :{LTRAN ei ibie again.
embursed yark : o o Tomion B toeraly it ViR b dalsied rom
75 L OMTHTHE T IhegIF'E 5 Hat
_ _COSTESTINATES ABDINER
| cuRRENT 5T 1 -
moammsn cosTs APCRMQ, | CURRENT | eOnATES| - BORTe § Avard Date § Amount
| 771014 s
PAED RW PESE GONST | TOTAL FY FY Awand Extension
» . % CHG § Request # Montha
Eomin St Sepneat 141 2 s g4 B ! ! { |
State Bridge Congt | - e _— —— — ] | g_ward Eét?nsicn # Months
Slule Roadway Goesf  —— e e e - o 1.391 ;r i
Total State Congt] _ ~=~ | - 1 - - 1,206 1200 1291
swerpyy | — 1 — | — | — |
TOTAL STATE. - [ — o ; ai‘a‘l‘-f‘eu;:” Exlension # Months
Local Supystird D:E}‘%’f [ ] [ ]
Local Bridga Const s — — e | e G — Allocation Extanslon # Month
Local ROAWHY Gt o J— — e PR o Approved ontng
Total Local Gonst — PR ) 0.0% I ] I l
] i v _§ Aliocation By
boeslRAY_ § T ] _ 0.0%
TOTAL LOCAL :
m s
PROJ TOTAL - 717,391 7
. RECORD OF ESTIMATES
ig_""d.’;'f F"';ﬂ'““ pagEn No. Milestone Deso. s‘i‘.‘.ﬁ;ﬂfe %‘-m;- NE:J““ATES N
Gomp FIW . o211 1,208
nr0 Appr PIDLFD ] 9118/ eM16M1} 1,200

{oz0 Bagin Exv 111813 i
[ - BI25/14 B/26lia

160 Cire Plans in nlst

377 PEREWG DIIOE | AI30A5L

§376 Draft Struc PSAE

B Proj PSBE

@0 RAW Gort 6/30115 €4t Chy Aftor PESE

w80 ATL 10/2315 Lomst

w0 Ho Aeke 115118

485 Award 14!7!12 o LT Bﬂd._,l

&G0 Apprv Gonal BigiG : Final Estimats
hd LTy 210017 Bl —

P R R S

Total

b
s

(3BB T Eont Frasjec F 2/9/18 I I

Ar;hived Data

Archived Data




Official CTIPS Document | Page 1 of |

State Highway Operation and Protection Program
San Barnardino County
Pocument Year 2012, Version Number 1
PPNQ! 01685
{Dnllars In Thousands)

FOR REFERENCE USE ONLY - Original document can be obtained from CYIPG

DIST: 08 CQUNTY: 5an Bemardino T{TLE (DESCRIPTION): SPONSOR: Caltrans

ROUTE: 15 County MPQ: Bouthem California Association of
PPNQ. 016805 PM: 7.0/200R {In and near Fontana, from north of Basaline Govemments LAY 12
EA: 08- KP:  0.0/0.9 Road to Cleghoin Road. Instsl weed barriers CORRIDOR:
DR51D MPOID: 8 and upgrade guardmil.) PRJ MGR:
. " PHONE: [0} 0-0
CTIFS ID: 109-00006-3244 CALNET 8

ELEMENT: SHOPF Major Consl,

ASSEMBLY: 62 63 SENATE: 31 32 CONGRESS: 40 42

PROJECT VERSION HYSTORY (Prinfed Version is Shadeo} (Last & versions displayed) Programmed Dollars in Thousandg - Tofal For Praject

Version Status Date ted By Cha n Amend No. Vote , SuM Prog Prof,,.en psaE RW Sup Con Sup
= — —Award fon RW i
1 Official U4/1212DBERRY  Approved -New Project 4,200 10 278 2 240

HG Commants:

AARAAAAA \orgion 1.~ DA/ 2/2013 MMM New 2012 SHOPP projact

hitp://1 0.56.3.8!pirstTIPS/ctips.cfm 11/3/2014




